



IPAC Operational Metrics for May 2023

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	14,444,079,405,599	99.63%	28,437	20.11%
Buy/Sell	43,952,769,745	0.30%	111,487	78.84%
Benefits (RITS)	9,061,327,942	0.06%	485	0.34%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	383,402,836	0.00%	993	0.70%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Grand Total - May 2023	14,497,476,906,122	100.00%	141,402	100.00%
Grand Total - April 2023	12,994,619,391,620	100.00%	135,443	100.00%
April to May Change	1,502,857,514,502		5,959	
Percentage Change	11.6%		4.4%	
Grand Total - May 2022	24,347,041,543,826		129,315	
May 2022 to May 2023 Change	-9,849,564,637,704		12,087	
Percentage Change	-40.5%		9.3%	